Electricity North West Limited.  Registered in England & Wales.  Registered No. 2366949.  Registered Office: Borron Street, Stockport, Cheshire, SK1 2JD
Code of Practice 615
Issue 9  October 2020
Substation, Circuit and
Plant Identification
Contents
1. Scope
2. General

 © 2020 Electricity North West Limited
APPENDIX B
Asset Type Code Description
AB Auxiliary Supply Board
AP  (Electrical) Protection Scheme
AR Air Receiver
AU Actuator
BA Battery
BB Busbar
BI Building
BX GVR Control Box
CC Capacitor Bank
CB Cable Trench
CE Cable Bridge
CH Charger
CI Compressor Installation
CU Compressor Unit
FE Circular Main Earth
FP Feeder Pillar
FT Fault Thrower
GR Grounds
HF HV Fuse
HS Hydraulic Section
LA Ladder
LC LV Way
LD LV Board
LK Linkbox
LR LV Air Circuit Breaker
LS LV (Overhead) Service
CP615.doc Issue 5   PT CP615 Page B2 of B2
 © 2020 Electricity North West Limited
Asset Type Code Description
MC Monitoring Cabinet
MU Mural
PH Woodpole
PP Pumping Point
RB Rising Lateral Main Board
RC Remote Control
RE Reactor
RM Ring-main Unit
RP Rising Lateral Main Property
RS Rising Lateral Main Service
SS Substation
ST Site
SW Switch
TC Tapchanger
TE Tower Earthwire Span
TL Tower Phase Conductor Span
TO Transformer Cooler
TT Tower
TX Transformer
WK Woodpole Cross-arm
WS Woodpole Stay
CP615.doc Issue 5   PT CP615 Page C1 of C1
 © 2020 Electricity North West Limited
APPENDIX C
The only permissible abbreviations are:
For equipment
descriptions:
Air Break Switch ABS  Gas Auto Recloser GAR
Auto Recloser AR  Gas Sectionaliser GSect
Auto Sectionalising Links ASL  Gas Vacuum Auto
Recloser
GVR
Auxiliary Aux  Grid Supply Point GSP
Bottle End BE  kilovolt kV
Bulk Supply Point BSP  Links L
Capped End CE  Link Box LB
Earthing Disconnector ED  Overhead O/H
Earth Switch ES  Pole-Mounted
Transformer
PMT
Fault Passage Indicator FPI  Sectionaliser Sect
Feeder Pillar FP  Substation S/S
Fuses F  Switching Station Sw Stn
For locational
descriptions:
Avenue Ave  Landlord L/Lord
Buildings Bldg  Lane Ln
Close Cl  Lower Lr
Cottage Cott  North N
Cottages Cotts  Number(s) No(s)
Court Ct  Park Pk
Crescent Cres  Place Pl
Drive Dr  Reservoir Res
East E  Road Rd
Estate Est  Saint St
Farm Fm  South S
Garden(s) Gdn(s)  Square Sq
Generator Gen  Street St
Green Grn  Station Stn
Headquarters HQ  Terrace Terr
Higher Hr  Village Vill
Hospital Hosp  Walk Wa
House Hs  West W
Industrial Ind
CP615.doc Issue 9   PT CP615 Page D1 of D2
 © 2020 Electricity North West Limited
APPENDIX D
Open Type Switchgear Numbering & Nomenclature (excluding Metalclad)
Class Title 132kV 33/25